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Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

1 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1298 88.96 105.44 104.00 88.09 87.17 87.17 1 84

Class: SC - Standard roadgoing Forced Induction Diesel Saloons 1500cc up to 2200cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

14 Bob Jones Mazda 3 Sport Nav 2.2TD 2183T 86.93 96.04 86.77 85.02 85.02 1 81

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

17 Deryck  Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 1927 80.37 88.08 76.26 75.86 75.86 1 61

16 James Kerr Peugeot 205 GTI 1927 77.00 91.61 76.50 76.55 76.50 2 63

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

21 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1994T N 81.26 78.32 75.12 75.12 1 57

20 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300S N 80.99 96.59 78.26 76.86 76.86 2 64

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

28 Stu Hill Mazda MX5 1800 81.41 82.18 81.11 81.11 1 77

30 John Pollard Mazda MX5  NC 1999 N 82.97 104.18 83.51 83.51 2 78

29 Stephen Norton MG F Trophy 1800 N 86.66 105.88 85.83 84.27 84.27 3 79

31 Leigh Andrews Mazda RX8 1308R 83.73 95.71 85.44 85.44 4 82
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Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

35 Gordon Peters Nissan 350Z GT 3500 N 75.52 87.41 DNF 73.57 73.57 1 44

22 Hamish Gibson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T N 75.56 84.14 74.48 73.84 73.84 2 49

37 Ben Burggraaf Lotus Elise 1794S N 76.01 164.58 92.59 74.72 74.08 74.08 3 50

36 Martin Paine Triumph TR6 2500 N 97.15 82.31 97.69 92.94 90.75 90.75 4 87

Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

41 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise S1 1796  L 78.06 DNF 101.85 DNF 80.01 80.01 1 74

Class: 2A - WSCC Class A1 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

44 David Richings Westfield SEiW 1800 N 77.30 90.84 DNF 77.14 77.14 1 67

Class: 2C - WSCC Class B1 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

52 Maurici Revilla Westfield SEIW 2000 N 70.93 86.65 82.05 70.76 69.83 69.83 1 30

748 Steve Carpenter Westfield SEiW 2000 N 81.14 91.49 87.28 73.65 73.65 2 46

48 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEiW 2000 N L 84.80 100.79 98.25 82.06 78.71 78.71 3 71

Class: 2D - WSCC Class B2 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

57 Philip Nicholls Westfield SEiW 1998 73.90 90.48 72.93 73.49 72.93 1 43

55 Stephen Everall Westfield SEIW 1998 76.09 86.25 75.18 74.26 74.26 2 53

Class: 2E - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

60 Christopher Hussey Raw Striker 1600 71.03 104.94 72.11 70.20 70.20 1 32

760 David Hussey Raw Striker 1600 71.81 91.44 74.09 71.23 71.23 2 37

62 Leon Franks Sylva Striker 1660 77.17 95.90 75.89 74.59 74.59 3 54

65 Richard Abrahams Caterham Seven 1600 75.27 90.87 75.56 75.04 75.04 4 55

64 John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 78.34 99.53 78.50 77.31 77.31 5 68
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Class: 2F - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

68 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988 73.24 92.05 72.04 70.56 70.56 1 34

50 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2000 75.53 89.01 75.30 75.30 2 58

69 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 1998 73.32 89.33 DNF DNF 89.33 3 86

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

72 Gavin Neate Peugeot 106 1360 N 75.10 82.16 73.70 74.09 73.70 1 47

73 Julian Harber Mini Clubman 1330 84.58 87.23 84.63 80.89 80.32 80.32 2 75

4 Geoff Lancaster Renault Clio 2 1390 N 96.63 108.95 98.49 98.49 3 89

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

76 Bruce Mckie Peugeot 205 1905 79.07 91.42 95.89 77.13 77.05 77.05 1 66

74 John Moxham Peugeot 205LED 1950 80.17 86.90 78.67 DNF 78.67 2 70

77 John Allen Peugeot 205 GTI 1900 82.14 93.07 79.58 79.61 79.58 3 73

177 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 GTI 1900 96.17 98.18 84.89 DNF 84.89 4 80

75 David Markham Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1598 N 110.04 115.93 105.70 97.45 97.45 5 88

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

40 Paul Martin Lotus Elise 1800 72.51 86.36 71.90 71.56 71.56 1 39

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

101 Tim Brown Datsun 240Z 2400 N 87.22 100.51 94.66 86.76 86.47 86.47 1 83

Class: 3F - WSCC Class C -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

106 Simon Broadbridge Westfield SEW 1796 N 74.62 88.62 73.57 72.86 72.86 1 42

105 Craig Spooner Westfield SEIW 1796 DNF 91.22 76.08 73.80 73.80 2 48

107 Mark Bishop Westfield SE 1600 78.37 91.19 109.95 77.08 75.09 75.09 3 56

108 Graham Frankland Westfield SE 1796 78.02 96.16 89.61 75.88 75.93 75.88 4 62
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Class: 3G - WSCC Class D -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

109 Barny Francis Westfield SEW 2000 N 69.81 84.35 69.08 68.74 68.74 1 27

111 Keith Adams Westfield SEi 1998 69.81 79.22 70.16 70.47 70.16 2 31

110 Martin Harvey Westfield SEW Zestytec 1998 72.94 93.42 85.22 72.28 71.38 71.38 3 38

Class: 3H - WSCC Class E -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

115 Andrew Hargreaves Westfield SEi 998 71.39 87.26 72.21 71.18 71.18 1 36

118 Kevin Jones Westfield Mega R1 998 75.48 86.33 75.33 72.25 72.25 2 41

116 Ian Davenport Westfield SE 1700 78.16 87.02 75.50 DNF 75.50 3 59

918 John Gilmour Westfield Mega R1 998 N 80.77 148.93 DNF 83.44 76.86 76.86 4 64

Class: 3I - WSCC Class F -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

127 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 1998 68.20 75.94 64.80 64.26 64.26 1 8

145 Richard Kerr Westfield SuperTec 2000S N 70.88 DNF 68.30 66.69 66.69 2 18

129 Paul Dew Westfield SEiW 2000 73.66 DNF 70.74 71.85 70.74 3 35

Class: 3K - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

135 Jeff Wiltshire Sylva Phoenix 2000S 71.43 DNF 70.12 69.08 69.08 1 29

Class: 3L - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

136 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot 1441 69.49 81.44 68.57 68.13 68.13 1 25

137 Harry Moody Westfield SE 1398 75.88 100.15 75.53 DNF 75.53 2 60

Class: 3N - WSCC Class G -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

142 Tim Nunn Westfield SE Plays-kool 
Superblade

998 70.72 75.55 67.25 66.47 66.47 1 16

141 Matt Turner Westfield Mega R1 998 69.82 76.28 67.83 66.76 66.76 2 20

140 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 67.00 78.02 67.22 68.11 67.22 3 22
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Class: 3O - WSCC Class H -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

943 Garry Bunn Westfield sei type R 2000S 67.69 80.76 65.37 64.67 64.67 1 10

143 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 2000S 71.35 77.40 64.81 65.21 64.81 2 12

144 Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1299 68.43 72.87 67.36 66.10 66.10 3 15

944 Charlotte Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1299 N L 80.57 DNF 74.17 74.29 74.17 4 52

Class: 4A - Hillclimb Super Sports & Sports Libre cars up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

146 John Prickett Radical PR6 1340S 66.00 70.20 65.45 DNF 65.45 1 14

Class: 4C - Saloon Libre upto 2 litres -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

150 Graham Millar Ford Escort MK2 1998 79.11 78.80 73.75 73.57 73.57 1 44

151 Jae Davies Peugeot 205 1907 87.79 85.31 82.01 80.33 80.33 2 76

Class: 4D - Saloon Libre over 2 litres -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

155 Paul Horrox Juno SSE 2150 65.38 68.08 62.21 61.46 61.46 1 6

Class: 5A - Racing cars up to 1100cc Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

162 Chris Jones Force PT 1000 64.17 68.37 68.37 63.74 63.83 63.74 1 7

163 Daniel Mason Jedi Mk6 998 67.78 DNF 65.67 64.77 64.77 2 11

164 Simon Boulter OMS 2000M 998 66.09 69.47 66.01 65.31 65.31 3 13

761 Ed Carter Jedi Mk1/4 1000 75.67 99.56 71.20 DNF 66.59 66.59 4 17

160 Mark Anson OMS 2000M 1098 72.64 78.65 67.34 66.69 66.69 5 18

165 Eve Whitehead RBS8 na 998  L 71.44 77.50 68.02 67.64 67.64 6 23

962 Chris Bennett Force PT 1000 72.56 73.41 70.65 68.35 68.35 7 26

161 Steve Carter Jedi Mark 1 1000 72.04 90.45 74.88 68.86 68.86 8 28
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Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

171 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 77.09 79.81 72.05 70.31 70.31 1 33

972 Russell Haynes Zeus ZR163 1600 109.85 102.13 83.13 71.80 72.65 71.80 2 40

170 Paul Morcom Swift Formula Ford MK11A 1600 76.86 DNF 76.10 74.13 74.13 3 51

172 Mark Haynes Zeus ZR 163 Formula Ford 1600 82.89 97.05 83.62 80.60 77.82 77.82 4 69

175 Ed McDonough Dulon MP 15 1598 94.60 93.26 87.94 87.94 5 85

Class: 5C - Racing cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

180 Mark Schlanker OMS 2000M 1137 68.90 74.69 DNF 66.99 66.99 1 21

181 Nicholas Scott Force HC 1298 79.75 83.73 81.05 78.73 78.73 2 72

Class: 5D - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

184 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F3RB1 1998 62.27 64.28 59.07 58.50 58.50 1 2

183 Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk 1340S 96.50 68.88 58.58 59.21 58.58 2 3

182 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96mm16 1998 59.93 62.84 59.05 71.70 59.05 3 4

984 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3RB1 1998 63.11 DNF 60.72 60.94 60.72 4 5

Class: 5E - Racing cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

187 John Graham Gould GR55b 2800 87.74 66.79 58.15 58.02 58.02 1 1

185 Peter Goulding Mygale ff200 1595T 65.21 68.96 DNF 64.33 64.33 2 9

186 Graham Blackwell Mygale M13-SJ/Mountune 1600T 70.79 73.51 67.66 68.85 67.66 3 24
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Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Andrew Rollason SA 2.92 62.17 2.92 n/a n/a 26.79 88.96 57.83

4 Geoff Lancaster 3A 2.83 37.69 67.19 2.83 34.86 29.50 29.44 96.63 70.64 53.24

14 Bob Jones SC 2.93 33.31 86.03 2.93 30.38 52.72 0.90 86.93 82.17 59.18

16 James Kerr 1B 2.94 30.27 2.94 27.33 n/a n/a 77.00 95.86 66.81

17 Deryck  Jones 1B 2.99 29.67 52.20 2.99 26.68 22.53 28.17 80.37 83.88 64.01

20 Aaron Perrott 1C 2.77 54.20 2.77 n/a n/a 26.79 80.99 63.52

21 Alan Sawyer 1C 3.35 32.07 56.50 3.35 28.72 24.43 24.76 81.26 77.43 63.31

22 Hamish Gibson 1E 2.40 51.01 2.40 n/a n/a 24.55 75.56 68.09

28 Stu Hill 1D 2.79 31.58 2.79 28.79 n/a n/a 81.41 85.66 63.19

29 Stephen Norton 1D 2.64 33.55 58.80 2.64 30.91 25.25 27.86 86.66 83.88 59.36

30 John Pollard 1D 2.70 32.51 57.73 2.70 29.81 25.22 25.24 82.97 91.51 62.00

31 Leigh Andrews 1D 2.87 32.91 58.14 2.87 30.04 25.23 25.59 83.73 85.66 61.44

35 Gordon Peters 1E 3.34 30.32 52.20 3.34 26.98 21.88 23.32 75.52 100.6 68.12

36 Martin Paine 1E 2.92 36.12 65.52 2.92 33.20 29.40 31.63 97.15 73.20 52.95

37 Ben Burggraaf 1E 2.49 29.50 51.82 2.49 27.01 22.32 24.19 76.01 89.47 67.68

40 Paul Martin 3D 2.62 28.59 50.28 2.62 25.97 21.69 22.23 72.51 98.20 70.95

41 Elen Worthington 1G 2.73 29.94 53.03 2.73 27.21 23.09 25.03 78.06 91.51 65.91

44 David Richings 2A 2.64 53.55 2.64 n/a n/a 23.75 77.30 66.55

48 Rosalyn Kennett 2C 2.59 32.52 2.59 29.93 n/a n/a 84.80 80.52 60.67

50 Sean Bourn 2F 2.26 2.26 n/a n/a n/a 75.53 68.11

52 Maurici Revilla 2C 2.69 48.22 2.69 n/a n/a 22.71 70.93 72.53

55 Stephen Everall 2D 2.75 51.53 2.75 n/a n/a 24.56 76.09 67.61

57 Philip Nicholls 2D 2.71 50.71 2.71 n/a n/a 23.19 73.90 69.62

60 Christopher Hussey 2E 2.69 2.69 n/a n/a n/a 71.03 72.43

62 Leon Franks 2E 2.73 2.73 n/a n/a n/a 77.17 66.67

64 John Clarke 2E 2.62 2.62 n/a n/a n/a 78.34 65.67

65 Richard Abrahams 2E 2.50 74.33 2.50 n/a n/a 0.94 75.27 68.35

68 Nigel Fox 2F 2.59 2.59 n/a n/a n/a 73.24 70.24

69 Stephen Laing 2F 2.76 2.76 n/a n/a n/a 73.32 70.17

72 Gavin Neate 3A 2.65 2.65 n/a n/a n/a 75.10 68.50

748 Steve Carpenter 2C 2.33 27.63 49.65 2.33 25.30 22.02 31.49 81.14 100.6 63.40

74 John Moxham 3B 2.72 31.96 2.72 29.24 n/a n/a 80.17 89.47 64.17

75 David Markham 3B 3.34 42.53 99.25 3.34 39.19 56.72 10.79 110.04 57.52 46.75

76 Bruce Mckie 3B 2.85 2.85 n/a n/a n/a 79.07 65.06

177 Tim Burrill 3B 3.23 41.61 68.07 3.23 38.38 26.46 28.10 96.17 66.00 53.49

73 Julian Harber 3A 3.16 57.42 3.16 n/a n/a 27.16 84.58 60.82

101 Tim Brown 3E 2.73 32.93 59.36 2.73 30.20 26.43 27.86 87.22 75.97 58.98

760 David Hussey 2E 2.56 27.25 48.23 2.56 24.69 20.98 23.58 71.81 105.9 71.64

105 Craig Spooner 3F 2.50 256.1
9

2.50 n/a n/a -56.19 DNF 0

106 Simon Broadbridge 3F 2.51 28.60 51.37 2.51 26.09 22.77 23.25 74.62 87.53 68.94

107 Mark Bishop 3F 2.59 53.80 2.59 n/a n/a 24.57 78.37 65.64

108 Graham Frankland 3F 2.54 29.53 73.11 2.54 26.99 43.58 4.91 78.02 98.20 65.94
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109 Barny Francis 3G 2.62 27.15 2.62 24.53 n/a n/a 69.81 100.6 73.69

110 Martin Harvey 3G 2.82 2.82 n/a n/a n/a 72.94 70.53

77 John Allen 3B 3.10 32.36 56.44 3.10 29.26 24.08 25.70 82.14 80.52 62.63

111 Keith Adams 3G 2.60 47.95 2.60 n/a n/a 21.86 69.81 73.69

918 John Gilmour 3H 2.64 29.73 52.88 2.64 27.09 23.15 27.89 80.77 87.53 63.69

115 Andrew Hargreaves 3H 2.65 48.94 2.65 n/a n/a 22.45 71.39 72.06

116 Ian Davenport 3H 2.67 53.09 2.67 n/a n/a 25.07 78.16 65.82

127 David Cleaver 3I 2.49 2.49 n/a n/a n/a 68.20 75.43

129 Paul Dew 3I 2.91 28.72 50.44 2.91 25.81 21.72 23.22 73.66 105.9 69.84

135 Jeff Wiltshire 3K 2.66 27.37 48.07 2.66 24.71 20.70 23.36 71.43 105.9 72.02

136 Chris Boyd 3L 2.32 26.24 47.29 2.32 23.92 21.05 22.20 69.49 103.2 74.03

137 Harry Moody 3L 2.86 28.34 51.51 2.86 25.48 23.17 24.37 75.88 91.51 67.80

140 Terry Everall 3N 2.58 25.92 2.58 23.34 n/a n/a 67.00 111.8 76.79

141 Matt Turner 3N 2.59 27.15 2.59 24.56 n/a n/a 69.82 108.8 73.68

118 Kevin Jones 3H 2.93 29.59 52.47 2.93 26.66 22.88 23.01 75.48 89.47 68.16

142 Tim Nunn 3N 2.59 27.23 48.93 2.59 24.64 21.70 21.79 70.72 100.6 72.75

145 Richard Kerr 3I 2.60 26.63 2.60 24.03 n/a n/a 70.88 108.8 72.58

143 Derek Hodder 3O 25.71 25.71 n/a n/a n/a 71.35 72.10

944 Charlotte Phelps 3O 2.66 29.56 54.60 2.66 26.90 25.04 25.97 80.57 83.88 63.85

150 Graham Millar 4C 2.85 30.43 55.11 2.85 27.58 24.68 24.00 79.11 78.95 65.03

151 Jae Davies 4C 2.84 59.12 2.84 n/a n/a 28.67 87.79 58.60

155 Paul Horrox 4D 2.38 45.63 2.38 n/a n/a 19.75 65.38 78.69

761 Ed Carter 5A 2.60 49.95 2.60 n/a n/a 25.72 75.67 67.99

962 Chris Bennett 5A 2.38 26.87 50.10 2.38 24.49 23.23 22.46 72.56 83.88 70.90

160 Mark Anson 5A 2.60 50.85 2.60 n/a n/a 21.79 72.64 70.82

163 Daniel Mason 5A 2.53 46.50 2.53 n/a n/a 21.28 67.78 75.90

164 Simon Boulter 5A 2.65 45.78 2.65 n/a n/a 20.31 66.09 77.84

165 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.45 27.50 48.71 2.45 25.05 21.21 22.73 71.44 91.51 72.01

144 Adam Phelps 3O 2.34 46.97 2.34 n/a n/a 21.46 68.43 75.18

146 John Prickett 4A 2.95 25.85 45.13 2.95 22.90 19.28 20.87 66.00 105.9 77.95

170 Paul Morcom 5B 2.69 52.55 2.69 n/a n/a 24.31 76.86 66.93

171 Geoff Ward 5B 2.58 28.61 52.75 2.58 26.03 24.14 24.34 77.09 67.10 66.73

943 Garry Bunn 3O 2.57 25.62 46.16 2.57 23.05 20.54 21.53 67.69 105.9 76.00

172 Mark Haynes 5B 2.54 55.64 2.54 n/a n/a 27.25 82.89 62.06

175 Ed McDonough 5B 2.53 63.41 2.53 n/a n/a 31.19 94.60 54.38

180 Mark Schlanker 5C 2.36 46.94 2.36 n/a n/a 21.96 68.90 74.67

181 Nicholas Scott 5C 2.38 54.90 2.38 n/a n/a 24.85 79.75 64.51

161 Steve Carter 5A 2.45 27.63 48.86 2.45 25.18 21.23 23.18 72.04 95.86 71.41

162 Chris Jones 5A 2.10 24.67 44.20 2.10 22.57 19.53 19.97 64.17 105.9 80.17

184 Matt Hillam 5D 2.39 24.39 42.89 2.39 22.00 18.50 19.38 62.27 118.4 82.62

185 Peter Goulding 5E 2.45 44.63 2.45 n/a n/a 20.58 65.21 78.89

182 Stephen Miles 5D 2.30 23.20 41.11 2.30 20.90 17.91 18.82 59.93 122.0 85.84

186 Graham Blackwell 5E 2.51 27.69 48.71 2.51 25.18 21.02 22.08 70.79 108.8 72.67

972 Russell Haynes 5B 2.45 28.81 50.91 2.45 26.36 22.10 58.94 109.85 95.86 46.83

984 Steve Broughton 5D 2.32 23.94 42.44 2.32 21.62 18.50 20.67 63.11 129.8 81.52

183 Nicholas Algar 5D 3.18 37.37 67.30 3.18 34.19 29.93 29.20 96.50 57.52 53.31

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley10/07/2016. 15:53:55 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

36 Martin Paine 1E 2.85 65.87 2.85 n/a n/a 16.44 82.31 62.50

1 Andrew Rollason SA 2.91 2.91 n/a n/a n/a 105.44 48.79

37 Ben Burggraaf 1E 2.31 130.6
5

2.31 n/a n/a 33.93 164.58 31.26

918 John Gilmour 3H 3.96 44.08 3.96 40.12 n/a n/a 148.93 41.51 34.54

73 Julian Harber 3A 3.74 59.45 3.74 n/a n/a 27.78 87.23 58.98

75 David Markham 3B 3.77 47.83 3.77 44.06 n/a n/a 0.00 52.29 0

41 Elen Worthington 1G 3.19 34.78 3.19 31.59 n/a n/a DNF 68.24 0

48 Rosalyn Kennett 2C 4.45 37.50 67.68 4.45 33.05 30.18 33.11 100.79 69.42 51.04

76 Bruce Mckie 3B 3.32 36.12 63.25 3.32 32.80 27.13 28.17 91.42 61.00 56.27

52 Maurici Revilla 2C 3.48 59.90 3.48 n/a n/a 26.75 86.65 59.37

172 Mark Haynes 5B 3.33 35.08 63.87 3.33 31.75 28.79 33.18 97.05 68.24 53.01

101 Tim Brown 3E 3.31 40.31 69.48 3.31 37.00 29.17 31.03 100.51 66.00 51.18

107 Mark Bishop 3F 3.24 34.82 61.20 3.24 31.58 26.38 29.99 91.19 80.52 56.42

108 Graham Frankland 3F 3.07 36.19 64.22 3.07 33.12 28.03 31.94 96.16 66.00 53.50

110 Martin Harvey 3G 3.79 36.72 63.92 3.79 32.93 27.20 29.50 93.42 82.17 55.07

761 Ed Carter 5A 5.19 41.14 68.90 5.19 35.95 27.76 30.66 99.56 60.09 51.67

181 Nicholas Scott 5C 3.49 31.73 56.99 3.49 28.24 25.26 26.74 83.73 83.88 61.44

748 Steve Carpenter 2C 3.43 62.69 3.43 n/a n/a 28.80 91.49 56.23

972 Russell Haynes 5B 3.25 67.52 3.25 n/a n/a 34.61 102.13 50.37

187 John Graham 5E 3.24 33.30 58.92 3.24 30.06 25.62 28.82 87.74 80.52 58.63

161 Steve Carter 5A 3.34 35.09 61.51 3.34 31.75 26.42 28.94 90.45 71.90 56.88

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Park Driving Centre       -      Sunday, July  10th,  2016        -          Course Length: 2300 Metres

Blyton Sprint Weekend  -  (Round 2, Sunday)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley10/07/2016. 15:53:55 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Andrew Rollason SA 3.38 40.54 72.02 3.38 37.16 31.48 31.98 104.00 57.52 49.47

4 Geoff Lancaster 3A 3.58 101.1
4

3.58 n/a n/a 7.81 108.95 47.22

14 Bob Jones SC 3.35 37.51 95.45 3.35 34.16 57.94 0.59 96.04 73.20 53.57

16 James Kerr 1B 3.61 3.61 n/a n/a n/a 91.61 56.16

17 Deryck  Jones 1B 3.54 60.60 3.54 n/a n/a 27.48 88.08 58.41

20 Aaron Perrott 1C 3.67 64.26 3.67 n/a n/a 32.33 96.59 53.26

22 Hamish Gibson 1E 2.64 31.66 56.88 2.64 29.02 25.22 27.26 84.14 70.64

28 Stu Hill 1D 3.28 3.28 n/a n/a n/a #Error

29 Stephen Norton 1D 3.01 72.79 3.01 n/a n/a 33.09 105.88 48.59

28 Stu Hill 1D 45.32 45.32 n/a n/a n/a 105.22 48.89

30 John Pollard 1D 3.71 75.46 3.71 n/a n/a 28.72 104.18 49.38

31 Leigh Andrews 1D 3.55 65.62 3.55 n/a n/a 30.09 95.71 53.75

36 Martin Paine 1E 3.28 36.63 65.45 3.28 33.35 28.82 32.24 97.69 74.56 52.66

35 Gordon Peters 1E 3.34 33.18 59.11 3.34 29.84 25.93 28.30 87.41 82.17 58.86

37 Ben Burggraaf 1E 3.07 89.54 3.07 n/a n/a 3.05 92.59 55.56

40 Paul Martin 3D 3.00 3.00 n/a n/a n/a 86.36 59.57

41 Elen Worthington 1G 3.39 72.02 3.39 n/a n/a 29.83 101.85 50.51

44 David Richings 2A 3.26 34.79 62.12 3.26 31.53 27.33 28.72 90.84 74.56 56.63

48 Rosalyn Kennett 2C 3.83 37.29 66.17 3.83 33.46 28.88 32.08 98.25 77.43 52.36

50 Sean Bourn 2F 2.65 59.20 2.65 n/a n/a 29.81 89.01 57.80

52 Maurici Revilla 2C 3.14 31.62 56.22 3.14 28.48 24.60 25.83 82.05 80.52 62.70

55 Stephen Everall 2D 3.44 58.17 3.44 n/a n/a 28.08 86.25 59.65

55 Stephen Everall 2D 32.46 58.17 32.46 n/a n/a 28.08 86.25 59.65

57 Philip Nicholls 2D 3.61 35.09 61.62 3.61 31.48 26.53 28.86 90.48 73.20 56.86

62 Leon Franks 2E 3.30 35.58 64.27 3.30 32.28 28.69 31.63 95.90 70.64 53.64

64 John Clarke 2E 3.37 38.11 67.70 3.37 34.74 29.59 31.83 99.53 61.00 51.69

760 David Hussey 2E 3.88 35.08 61.2 3.88 31.20 26.12 30.24 91.44 11.34

65 Richard Abrahams 2E 3.14 62.56 3.14 n/a n/a 28.31 90.87 56.61

68 Nigel Fox 2F 3.09 34.42 61.94 3.09 31.33 27.52 30.11 92.05 70.64 55.89

748 Steve Carpenter 2C 3.17 60.65 3.17 n/a n/a 26.63 87.28 58.94

69 Stephen Laing 2F 3.27 61.70 3.27 n/a n/a 27.63 89.33 57.59

72 Gavin Neate 3A 2.88 31.58 56.76 2.88 28.70 25.18 25.40 82.16 82.17 62.62

73 Julian Harber 3A 3.03 58.00 3.03 n/a n/a 26.63 84.63 60.79

74 John Moxham 3B 3.11 59.99 3.11 n/a n/a 26.91 86.90 59.20

75 David Markham 3B 3.96 44.61 78.39 3.96 40.65 33.78 37.54 115.93 55.92 44.37

76 Bruce Mckie 3B 3.33 59.58 3.33 n/a n/a 36.31 95.89 53.65

77 John Allen 3B 3.82 63.30 3.82 n/a n/a 29.77 93.07 55.28

101 Tim Brown 3E 3.04 64.70 3.04 n/a n/a 29.96 94.66 54.35

105 Craig Spooner 3F 2.98 63.02 2.98 n/a n/a 28.20 91.22 56.40

106 Simon Broadbridge 3F 3.14 3.14 n/a n/a n/a 88.62 58.05

107 Mark Bishop 3F 3.33 49.53 3.33 46.20 n/a n/a 109.95 66.00 46.79

108 Graham Frankland 3F 4.86 4.86 n/a n/a n/a 89.61 57.41

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Park Driving Centre       -      Sunday, July  10th,  2016        -          Course Length: 2300 Metres

Blyton Sprint Weekend  -  (Round 2, Sunday)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley10/07/2016. 15:53:55 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Warm, dry



60 Christopher Hussey 2E 3.19 49.01 75.48 3.19 45.82 26.47 29.46 104.94 78.95 49.02

109 Barny Francis 3G 3.10 57.37 3.10 n/a n/a 26.98 84.35 60.99

110 Martin Harvey 3G 3.48 33.14 58.41 3.48 29.66 25.27 26.81 85.22 83.88 60.37

111 Keith Adams 3G 2.76 30.68 54.36 2.76 27.92 23.68 24.86 79.22 82.17 64.94

115 Andrew Hargreaves 3H 3.25 33.79 3.25 30.54 n/a n/a 87.26 70.64 58.96

116 Ian Davenport 3H 3.22 32.48 58.76 3.22 29.26 26.28 28.26 87.02 80.52 59.12

918 John Gilmour 3H 3.13 3.13 n/a n/a n/a DNF 52.66

127 David Cleaver 3I 3.31 29.65 53.10 3.31 26.34 23.45 22.84 75.94 95.86 67.75

129 Paul Dew 3I 3.22 30.47 69.99 3.22 27.25 39.52 130.0
1

DNF 93.63 52.86

29 Stephen Norton 1D 116.97 116.97 n/a n/a n/a 0.00 0

135 Jeff Wiltshire 3K 3.42 32.22 55.48 3.42 28.80 23.26 144.5
2

DNF 91.51 60.92

136 Chris Boyd 3L 3.05 31.80 56.75 3.05 28.75 24.95 24.69 81.44 93.63 63.17

137 Harry Moody 3L 3.39 33.12 3.39 29.73 n/a n/a 100.15 78.95 51.37

140 Terry Everall 3N 3.05 29.54 3.05 26.49 n/a n/a 78.02 85.66 65.94

141 Matt Turner 3N 3.14 29.99 52.54 3.14 26.85 22.55 23.74 76.28 98.20 67.44

142 Tim Nunn 3N 3.23 30.18 3.23 26.95 n/a n/a 75.55 89.47 68.09

118 Kevin Jones 3H 3.17 32.54 58.61 3.17 29.37 26.07 27.72 86.33 80.52 59.59

943 Garry Bunn 3O 3.34 31.02 55.51 3.34 27.68 24.49 25.25 80.76 95.86 63.70

944 Charlotte Phelps 3O 3.29 55.92 3.29 n/a n/a 144.0 DNF 62.58

145 Richard Kerr 3I 3.13 55.13 3.13 n/a n/a 144.8 DNF 60.49

146 John Prickett 4A 3.02 47.03 3.02 n/a n/a 23.17 70.20 73.28

150 Graham Millar 4C 3.30 54.78 3.30 n/a n/a 24.02 78.80 65.29

151 Jae Davies 4C 3.04 32.24 57.31 3.04 29.20 25.07 28.00 85.31 71.90 60.30

155 Paul Horrox 4D 3.03 27.19 48.08 3.03 24.16 20.89 20.00 68.08 98.20 75.57

160 Mark Anson 5A 3.19 30.90 54.77 3.19 27.71 23.87 23.88 78.65 80.52 65.41

144 Adam Phelps 3O 2.90 28.27 50.80 2.90 25.37 22.53 22.07 72.87 83.88 70.60

761 Ed Carter 5A 2.83 27.50 49.11 2.83 24.67 21.61 22.09 71.20 93.63 72.26

163 Daniel Mason 5A 2.82 2.82 n/a n/a n/a DNF 69.40

164 Simon Boulter 5A 2.98 48.73 2.98 n/a n/a 20.74 69.47 74.06

165 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.60 29.56 2.60 26.96 n/a n/a 77.50 80.52 66.38

143 Derek Hodder 3O 2.74 28.91 2.74 26.17 n/a n/a 77.40 85.66 66.47

170 Paul Morcom 5B 2.72 30.87 68.16 2.72 28.15 37.29 131.8 DNF 83.88 55.23

171 Geoff Ward 5B 2.59 31.50 2.59 28.91 n/a n/a 79.81 87.53 64.46

172 Mark Haynes 5B 2.51 31.24 57.02 2.51 28.73 25.78 26.60 83.62 80.52 61.52

175 Ed McDonough 5B 2.55 34.99 61.98 2.55 32.44 26.99 31.28 93.26 70.64 55.16

180 Mark Schlanker 5C 2.53 50.32 2.53 n/a n/a 24.37 74.69 68.88

181 Nicholas Scott 5C 2.44 29.76 2.44 27.32 n/a n/a 81.05 85.66 63.47

984 Steve Broughton 5D 2.54 25.48 2.54 22.94 n/a n/a DNF 105.9 60.09

183 Nicholas Algar 5D 2.29 47.97 2.29 n/a n/a 20.91 68.88 74.69

182 Stephen Miles 5D 2.45 43.16 2.45 n/a n/a 19.68 62.84 81.87

161 Steve Carter 5A 2.45 27.66 50.14 2.45 25.21 22.48 24.74 74.88 91.51 68.70

185 Peter Goulding 5E 2.57 47.54 2.57 n/a n/a 21.42 68.96 74.60

186 Graham Blackwell 5E 3.07 50.76 3.07 n/a n/a 22.75 73.51 69.98

962 Chris Bennett 5A 2.51 27.34 50.57 2.51 24.83 23.23 22.84 73.41 87.53 70.08

187 John Graham 5E 2.73 23.75 44.42 2.73 21.02 20.67 22.37 66.79 111.8 77.03

972 Russell Haynes 5B 2.50 30.26 55.86 2.50 27.76 25.60 27.27 83.13 78.95 61.89

184 Matt Hillam 5D 2.40 24.02 44.26 2.40 21.62 20.24 20.02 64.28 111.8 80.03

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley10/07/2016. 15:53:55 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Warm, dry

162 Chris Jones 5A 2.18 25.89 2.18 23.71 n/a n/a 68.37



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

177 Tim Burrill 3B 3.28 33.26 58.17 3.28 29.98 24.91 26.72 84.89 77.43 60.60

1 Andrew Rollason SA 2.90 35.22 61.65 2.90 32.32 26.43 26.44 88.09 74.56 58.40

4 Geoff Lancaster 3A 2.95 38.13 68.41 2.95 35.18 30.28 30.08 98.49 56.71 52.23

14 Bob Jones SC 2.91 34.14 59.00 2.91 31.23 24.86 27.77 86.77 83.88 59.29

16 James Kerr 1B 2.92 30.36 53.01 2.92 27.44 22.65 23.49 76.50 95.86 67.25

17 Deryck  Jones 1B 3.05 29.95 52.78 3.05 26.90 22.83 23.48 76.26 87.53 67.46

20 Aaron Perrott 1C 3.12 29.87 52.38 3.12 26.75 22.51 25.88 78.26 80.52 65.74

21 Alan Sawyer 1C 2.33 28.79 52.76 2.33 26.46 23.97 25.56 78.32 78.95 65.69

22 Hamish Gibson 1E 2.43 28.41 50.78 2.43 25.98 22.37 23.70 74.48 95.86 69.07

28 Stu Hill 1D 2.81 31.90 56.61 2.81 29.09 24.71 25.57 82.18 85.66 62.60

29 Stephen Norton 1D 2.62 33.66 58.74 2.62 31.04 25.08 27.09 85.83 87.53 59.94

30 John Pollard 1D 2.91 33.15 58.02 2.91 30.24 24.87 25.49 83.51 87.53 61.60

31 Leigh Andrews 1D 2.93 33.65 58.98 2.93 30.72 25.33 26.46 85.44 87.53 60.21

35 Gordon Peters 1E 2.85 29.30 50.61 2.85 26.45 21.31 149.3
9

DNF 103.2 70.05

36 Martin Paine 1E 2.94 34.69 62.53 2.94 31.75 27.84 30.41 92.94 71.90 55.35

37 Ben Burggraaf 1E 2.43 29.01 51.05 2.43 26.58 22.04 23.67 74.72 98.20 68.85

40 Paul Martin 3D 2.54 28.02 49.61 2.54 25.48 21.59 22.29 71.90 98.20 71.55

41 Elen Worthington 1G 2.70 2.70 n/a n/a n/a DNF 0

44 David Richings 2A 2.83 30.47 53.23 2.83 27.64 22.76 146.7
7

DNF 93.63 66.42

48 Rosalyn Kennett 2C 2.73 31.17 80.92 2.73 28.44 49.75 1.14 82.06 62.69

50 Sean Bourn 2F 2.23 28.45 2.23 26.22 n/a n/a 75.30 93.63 68.32

52 Maurici Revilla 2C 2.63 27.19 48.20 2.63 24.56 21.01 22.56 70.76 100.6 72.70

55 Stephen Everall 2D 2.54 28.62 50.89 2.54 26.08 22.27 24.29 75.18 95.86 68.43

57 Philip Nicholls 2D 2.56 28.56 49.95 2.56 26.00 21.39 22.98 72.93 93.63 70.54

60 Christopher Hussey 2E 2.70 28.03 49.21 2.70 25.33 21.18 22.90 72.11 100.6 71.34

62 Leon Franks 2E 2.68 29.65 52.50 2.68 26.97 22.85 23.39 75.89 87.53 67.79

64 John Clarke 2E 2.76 30.21 53.32 2.76 27.45 23.11 25.18 78.50 93.63 65.54

65 Richard Abrahams 2E 2.46 29.61 51.98 2.46 27.15 22.37 23.58 75.56 89.47 68.09

68 Nigel Fox 2F 2.58 27.18 48.74 2.58 24.60 21.56 23.30 72.04 91.51 71.41

69 Stephen Laing 2F 2.65 27.38 48.99 2.65 24.73 21.61 151.0
1

DNF 89.47 72.67

748 Steve Carpenter 2C 2.40 28.21 50.36 2.40 25.81 22.15 23.29 73.65 98.20 69.85

72 Gavin Neate 3A 2.54 29.19 50.79 2.54 26.65 21.60 22.91 73.70 95.86 69.80

74 John Moxham 3B 2.70 31.48 54.53 2.70 28.78 23.05 24.14 78.67 89.47 65.39

76 Bruce Mckie 3B 2.76 30.40 53.40 2.76 27.64 23.00 23.73 77.13 83.88 66.70

75 David Markham 3B 3.45 39.67 72.27 3.45 36.22 32.60 33.43 105.70 61.94 48.67

101 Tim Brown 3E 2.80 33.21 59.51 2.80 30.41 26.30 27.25 86.76 73.20 59.30

760 David Hussey 2E 2.59 27.80 50.57 2.59 25.21 22.77 23.52 74.09 95.86 69.44

105 Craig Spooner 3F 2.55 28.96 51.91 2.55 26.41 22.95 24.17 76.08 83.88 67.62

106 Simon Broadbridge 3F 2.76 50.88 2.76 n/a n/a 22.69 73.57 69.93

107 Mark Bishop 3F 2.53 52.81 2.53 n/a n/a 24.27 77.08 66.74

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Park Driving Centre       -      Sunday, July  10th,  2016        -          Course Length: 2300 Metres

Blyton Sprint Weekend  -  (Round 2, Sunday)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley10/07/2016. 15:53:55 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Warm, dry



108 Graham Frankland 3F 2.54 29.20 72.14 2.54 26.66 42.94 3.74 75.88 91.51 67.80

109 Barny Francis 3G 2.58 2.58 n/a n/a n/a 69.08 74.47

110 Martin Harvey 3G 2.95 28.31 49.51 2.95 25.36 21.20 22.77 72.28 98.20 71.18

111 Keith Adams 3G 2.46 27.35 48.30 2.46 24.89 20.95 21.86 70.16 91.51

115 Andrew Hargreaves 3H 2.59 27.68 49.03 2.59 25.09 21.35 23.18 72.21 85.66 71.24

77 John Allen 3B 2.95 30.96 54.59 2.95 28.01 23.63 24.99 79.58 85.66 64.65

116 Ian Davenport 3H 2.55 51.74 2.55 n/a n/a 23.76 75.50 68.14

918 John Gilmour 3H 2.57 31.69 55.70 2.57 29.12 24.01 27.74 83.44 78.95 61.66

127 David Cleaver 3I 2.36 25.48 44.51 2.36 23.12 19.03 20.29 64.80 111.8 79.39

135 Jeff Wiltshire 3K 2.61 27.12 47.24 2.61 24.51 20.12 22.88 70.12 98.20 73.37

129 Paul Dew 3I 2.76 27.28 48.07 2.76 24.52 20.79 22.67 70.74 105.9 72.73

137 Harry Moody 3L 2.68 29.65 52.21 2.68 26.97 22.56 23.32 75.53 70.64 68.11

73 Julian Harber 3A 2.79 30.93 55.03 2.79 28.14 24.10 25.86 80.89 83.88 63.60

140 Terry Everall 3N 2.47 25.87 45.84 2.47 23.40 19.97 21.38 67.22 103.2 76.53

141 Matt Turner 3N 2.40 26.52 46.59 2.40 24.12 20.07 21.24 67.83 98.20 75.85

142 Tim Nunn 3N 2.35 25.83 45.90 2.35 23.48 20.07 21.35 67.25 100.6 76.50

143 Derek Hodder 3O 2.41 24.83 43.99 2.41 22.42 19.16 20.82 64.81 118.4 79.38

944 Charlotte Phelps 3O 2.54 28.38 50.63 2.54 25.84 22.25 23.54 74.17 87.53 69.36

145 Richard Kerr 3I 2.42 26.05 46.58 2.42 23.63 20.53 21.72 68.30 103.2 75.32

150 Graham Millar 4C 2.84 28.77 50.63 2.84 25.93 21.86 23.12 73.75 85.66 69.76

151 Jae Davies 4C 2.73 31.40 55.86 2.73 28.67 24.46 26.15 82.01 74.56 62.73

155 Paul Horrox 4D 2.33 24.12 42.29 2.33 21.79 18.17 19.92 62.21 108.8 82.70

118 Kevin Jones 3H 2.50 28.81 51.83 2.50 26.31 23.02 23.50 75.33 91.51 68.29

146 John Prickett 4A 2.46 25.58 44.84 2.46 23.12 19.26 20.61 65.45 95.86 78.60

160 Mark Anson 5A 2.46 26.91 46.83 2.46 24.45 19.92 20.51 67.34 105.9 76.40

962 Chris Bennett 5A 2.32 26.10 48.78 2.32 23.78 22.68 21.87 70.65 83.88 72.82

163 Daniel Mason 5A 2.28 45.03 2.28 n/a n/a 20.64 65.67 78.34

164 Simon Boulter 5A 2.63 25.52 45.11 2.63 22.89 19.59 20.90 66.01 105.9 77.94

165 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.20 25.93 46.26 2.20 23.73 20.33 21.76 68.02 93.63 75.63

943 Garry Bunn 3O 2.47 24.96 44.15 2.47 22.49 19.19 21.22 65.37 103.2 78.70

144 Adam Phelps 3O 2.41 26.67 46.52 2.41 24.26 19.85 20.84 67.36 100.6 76.37

170 Paul Morcom 5B 2.56 29.67 52.66 2.56 27.11 22.99 23.44 76.10 91.51 67.60

171 Geoff Ward 5B 2.39 28.14 49.77 2.39 25.75 21.63 22.28 72.05 100.6 71.40

172 Mark Haynes 5B 2.33 30.01 54.80 2.33 27.68 24.79 25.80 80.60 87.53 63.83

175 Ed McDonough 5B 2.44 33.34 59.34 2.44 30.90 26.00 28.60 87.94 74.56 58.50

180 Mark Schlanker 5C 2.32 25.18 44.51 2.32 22.86 19.33 155.4
9

DNF 108.8 0

181 Nicholas Scott 5C 2.24 28.50 54.50 2.24 26.26 26.00 24.23 78.73 87.53 65.34

761 Ed Carter 5A 2.30 62.62 2.30 60.32 n/a n/a DNF 36.60 36.18

184 Matt Hillam 5D 2.25 22.62 40.76 2.25 20.37 18.14 18.31 59.07 122.0 87.09

162 Chris Jones 5A 2.04 24.61 44.01 2.04 22.57 19.40 19.73 63.74 105.9 80.71

185 Peter Goulding 5E 2.32 24.69 43.93 2.32 22.37 19.24 156.0
7

DNF 108.8 81.11

186 Graham Blackwell 5E 2.71 26.12 46.89 2.71 23.41 20.77 20.77 67.66 100.6 76.04

183 Nicholas Algar 5D 2.19 40.17 2.19 n/a n/a 18.41 58.58 87.82

182 Stephen Miles 5D 2.25 22.91 40.92 2.25 20.66 18.01 18.13 59.05 122.0 87.12

136 Chris Boyd 3L 2.34 26.49 46.84 2.34 24.15 20.35 21.73 68.57 100.6 75.03

972 Russell Haynes 5B 2.33 27.70 49.41 2.33 25.37 21.71 22.39 71.80 93.63 71.65

187 John Graham 5E 2.53 21.98 2.53 19.45 n/a n/a 58.15 134.2 88.47

984 Steve Broughton 5D 2.24 23.19 41.02 2.24 20.95 17.83 19.70 60.72 118.4 84.73

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley10/07/2016. 15:53:55 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Warm, dry

162 Chris Jones 5A 2.18 25.89 2.18 23.71 n/a n/a 68.37



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Andrew Rollason SA 2.93 34.93 60.65 2.93 32.00 25.72 26.52 87.17 75.97 59.02

14 Bob Jones SC 2.90 33.51 58.11 2.90 30.61 24.60 26.91 85.02 83.88 60.51

16 James Kerr 1B 2.96 52.65 2.96 n/a n/a 23.90 76.55 67.21

17 Deryck  Jones 1B 3.10 29.61 52.42 3.10 26.51 22.81 23.44 75.86 89.47 67.82

20 Aaron Perrott 1C 3.13 30.31 52.52 3.13 27.18 22.21 24.34 76.86 87.53 66.93

21 Alan Sawyer 1C 2.16 28.12 51.03 2.16 25.96 22.91 24.09 75.12 89.47 68.48

22 Hamish Gibson 1E 2.81 50.32 2.81 n/a n/a 23.52 73.84 69.67

28 Stu Hill 1D 2.81 31.62 56.02 2.81 28.81 24.40 25.09 81.11 87.53 63.43

29 Stephen Norton 1D 2.62 32.66 57.44 2.62 30.04 24.78 26.83 84.27 85.66 61.05

35 Gordon Peters 1E 2.79 50.86 2.79 n/a n/a 22.71 73.57 69.93

36 Martin Paine 1E 2.81 34.31 61.73 2.81 31.50 27.42 29.02 90.75 73.20 56.69

37 Ben Burggraaf 1E 2.44 11.64 50.96 2.44 9.20 39.32 23.12 74.08 2.292 69.45

40 Paul Martin 3D 2.48 27.75 49.06 2.48 25.27 21.31 22.50 71.56 100.6 71.89

41 Elen Worthington 1G 2.68 54.18 2.68 n/a n/a 25.83 80.01 64.30

44 David Richings 2A 2.71 3.37 53.30 2.71 0.66 49.93 23.84 77.14 1.494 66.69

48 Rosalyn Kennett 2C 2.75 3.47 53.54 2.75 0.72 50.07 25.17 78.71 1.509 65.36

52 Maurici Revilla 2C 2.60 27.32 47.99 2.60 24.72 20.67 21.84 69.83 105.9 73.67

57 Philip Nicholls 2D 2.58 29.05 50.21 2.58 26.47 21.16 23.28 73.49 93.63 70.00

55 Stephen Everall 2D 28.23 50.44 28.23 n/a n/a 23.82 74.26 69.28

760 David Hussey 2E 2.74 27.20 48.14 2.74 24.46 20.94 23.09 71.23 103.2 72.23

62 Leon Franks 2E 2.66 29.11 51.59 2.66 26.45 22.48 23.00 74.59 93.63 68.97

64 John Clarke 2E 2.77 30.05 53.07 2.77 27.28 23.02 24.24 77.31 93.63 66.54

65 Richard Abrahams 2E 2.48 29.34 51.70 2.48 26.86 22.36 23.34 75.04 91.51 68.56

68 Nigel Fox 2F 2.62 47.71 2.62 n/a n/a 22.85 70.56 72.91

69 Stephen Laing 2F 2.66 26.99 48.33 2.66 24.33 21.34 151.6
7

DNF 91.51 73.11

72 Gavin Neate 3A 2.50 29.20 51.17 2.50 26.70 21.97 22.92 74.09 93.63 69.44

74 John Moxham 3B 2.71 54.90 2.71 n/a n/a 145.1
0

DNF 65.10

73 Julian Harber 3A 2.86 55.15 2.86 n/a n/a 25.17 80.32 64.05

75 David Markham 3B 3.03 66.62 3.03 n/a n/a 30.83 97.45 52.79

76 Bruce Mckie 3B 2.77 30.02 52.41 2.77 27.25 22.39 24.64 77.05 93.63 66.77

177 Tim Burrill 3B 3.26 67.77 3.26 n/a n/a 132.2
3

DNF 54.57

101 Tim Brown 3E 2.72 33.50 60.00 2.72 30.78 26.50 26.47 86.47 70.64 59.49

60 Christopher Hussey 2E 2.48 47.86 2.48 n/a n/a 22.34 70.20 73.28

105 Craig Spooner 3F 2.52 50.23 2.52 n/a n/a 23.57 73.80 69.71

77 John Allen 3B 2.90 31.35 54.65 2.90 28.45 23.30 24.96 79.61 85.66 64.62

106 Simon Broadbridge 3F 2.64 28.40 50.44 2.64 25.76 22.04 22.42 72.86 87.53 70.61

107 Mark Bishop 3F 2.51 29.37 51.74 2.51 26.86 22.37 23.35 75.09 98.20 68.51

108 Graham Frankland 3F 2.56 28.96 51.79 2.56 26.40 22.83 24.14 75.93 95.86 67.75

109 Barny Francis 3G 2.64 26.72 47.20 2.64 24.08 20.48 21.54 68.74 98.20 74.84

110 Martin Harvey 3G 3.00 48.95 3.00 n/a n/a 22.43 71.38 72.07

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Park Driving Centre       -      Sunday, July  10th,  2016        -          Course Length: 2300 Metres

Blyton Sprint Weekend  -  (Round 2, Sunday)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley10/07/2016. 15:53:55 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Warm, dry



111 Keith Adams 3G 2.52 47.93 2.52 n/a n/a 22.54 70.47 73.00

115 Andrew Hargreaves 3H 2.68 48.53 2.68 n/a n/a 22.65 71.18 72.28

116 Ian Davenport 3H 2.60 51.46 2.60 n/a n/a 148.5
4

DNF 0

918 John Gilmour 3H 2.44 29.07 70.16 2.44 26.63 41.09 6.70 76.86 83.88 66.93

127 David Cleaver 3I 2.46 2.46 n/a n/a n/a 64.26 80.06

129 Paul Dew 3I 2.98 2.98 n/a n/a n/a 71.85 71.60

135 Jeff Wiltshire 3K 2.61 46.67 2.61 n/a n/a 22.41 69.08 74.47

136 Chris Boyd 3L 27.04 46.77 27.04 n/a n/a 21.36 68.13 75.51

137 Harry Moody 3L 2.55 64.10 2.55 n/a n/a 135.9
0

DNF 56.44

140 Terry Everall 3N 2.58 46.00 2.58 n/a n/a 22.11 68.11 75.53

141 Matt Turner 3N 2.51 45.86 2.51 n/a n/a 20.90 66.76 77.06

142 Tim Nunn 3N 2.36 45.86 2.36 n/a n/a 20.61 66.47 77.40

943 Garry Bunn 3O 2.75 43.95 2.75 n/a n/a 20.72 64.67 79.55

944 Charlotte Phelps 3O 2.72 50.40 2.72 n/a n/a 23.89 74.29 69.25

145 Richard Kerr 3I 2.44 25.89 45.67 2.44 23.45 19.78 21.02 66.69 111.8 77.14

146 John Prickett 4A 44.45 66.72 85.32 44.45 22.27 18.60 114.68 DNF 115.0 0

150 Graham Millar 4C 2.88 50.44 2.88 n/a n/a 23.13 73.57 69.93

151 Jae Davies 4C 2.69 54.11 2.69 n/a n/a 26.22 80.33 64.04

155 Paul Horrox 4D 2.36 42.43 2.36 n/a n/a 19.03 61.46 83.71

144 Adam Phelps 3O 2.29 45.30 2.29 n/a n/a 20.80 66.10 77.83

118 Kevin Jones 3H 2.55 49.55 2.55 n/a n/a 22.70 72.25 71.21

761 Ed Carter 5A 2.44 45.38 2.44 n/a n/a 21.21 66.59 77.26

143 Derek Hodder 3O 2.39 24.75 44.15 2.39 22.36 19.40 21.06 65.21 122.0 78.89

962 Chris Bennett 5A 2.29 25.80 47.10 2.29 23.51 21.30 21.25 68.35 100.6 75.27

160 Mark Anson 5A 2.55 26.52 46.25 2.55 23.97 19.73 20.44 66.69 105.9 77.14

163 Daniel Mason 5A 2.44 43.77 2.44 n/a n/a 21.00 64.77 79.43

164 Simon Boulter 5A 2.87 45.47 2.87 n/a n/a 19.84 65.31 78.77

165 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.30 46.10 2.30 n/a n/a 21.54 67.64 76.06

170 Paul Morcom 5B 2.66 51.31 2.66 n/a n/a 22.82 74.13 69.40

171 Geoff Ward 5B 2.54 48.51 2.54 n/a n/a 21.80 70.31 73.17

172 Mark Haynes 5B 2.42 53.34 2.42 n/a n/a 24.48 77.82 66.11

180 Mark Schlanker 5C 2.33 45.86 2.33 n/a n/a 21.13 66.99 76.80

984 Steve Broughton 5D 2.93 41.81 2.93 n/a n/a 19.13 60.94 84.42

185 Peter Goulding 5E 2.47 25.04 44.56 2.47 22.57 19.52 19.77 64.33 115.0 79.97

186 Graham Blackwell 5E 2.98 27.43 47.97 2.98 24.45 20.54 20.88 68.85 111.8 74.72

183 Nicholas Algar 5D 2.37 41.07 2.37 n/a n/a 18.14 59.21 86.89

182 Stephen Miles 5D 2.38 23.09 41.33 2.38 20.71 18.24 30.37 71.70 122.0 71.75

187 John Graham 5E 2.57 39.80 2.57 n/a n/a 18.22 58.02 88.67

161 Steve Carter 5A 2.24 46.59 2.24 n/a n/a 22.27 68.86 74.71

162 Chris Jones 5A 2.09 24.54 43.83 2.09 22.45 19.29 20.00 63.83 105.9 80.60

972 Russell Haynes 5B 2.38 27.33 49.03 2.38 24.95 21.70 23.62 72.65 89.47 70.81

184 Matt Hillam 5D 2.32 22.83 40.19 2.32 20.51 17.36 18.31 58.50 125.8 87.94

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley10/07/2016. 15:53:55 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Warm, dry
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